

2019 Mo BoS CoC Priority Listing

<i>New/Renewal</i>	<i>Project Type</i>	<i>Organization</i>	<i>Project Name</i>	<i>Project Request</i>	<i>Total CoC Request</i>
Tier 1 - \$4,512,659					
Renewal	HMIS	Institute for Community Alliances	HMIS	\$ 239,947.00	\$ 239,947.00
Renewal	RRH	Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri	MO-606 CCSOMO RRH Program	\$ 176,165.00	\$ 416,112.00
Renewal	RRH	Welcome Home Inc	Welcome Home Inc RRH	\$ 95,902.00	\$ 512,014.00
Renewal	RRH	Hillcrest Ministries of MidAmerica	BOS Youth and Families RRH	\$ 286,544.00	\$ 798,558.00
Renewal	RRH	Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation	Housing Opportunities Made Easy - HOME	\$ 98,807.00	\$ 897,365.00
Renewal	RRH	Preferred Family Healthcare	Rapid Rehousing	\$ 78,492.00	\$ 975,857.00
Renewal	SSO-CE	Council on Families in Crisis	BoS DV Coordinated Entry	\$ 228,483.00	\$ 1,204,340.00
Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCH Shelter Plus Care NEMO	\$ 290,372.00	\$ 1,494,712.00
Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SZR - Shelter Plus Care SRA	\$ 74,101.00	\$ 1,568,813.00
Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SZI - Shelter Plus Care Western MO	\$ 336,478.00	\$ 1,905,291.00
Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SZH - Shelter Plus Care Jefferson Franklin	\$ 173,725.00	\$ 2,079,016.00
Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCP - Shelter Plus Care Poplar Bluff	\$ 176,732.00	\$ 2,255,748.00
Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCW Shelter Plus Care West Plains	\$ 128,904.00	\$ 2,384,652.00
Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCT - Shelter Plus Care Branson Area	\$ 152,386.00	\$ 2,537,038.00
Renewal	PSH	High Hope Employment Services, Inc.	High Hope Supportive Housing-PSH	\$ 76,917.00	\$ 2,613,955.00
Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCB Shelter Plus Care SEMO	\$ 297,722.00	\$ 2,911,677.00
Renewal	SH	FCC Behavioral Health	SEMO SAFEHAVEN	\$ 135,780.00	\$ 3,047,457.00
Renewal	PSH	Phoenix Programs, Inc.	At Home (2020-2021) FY19	\$ 98,927.00	\$ 3,146,384.00
Renewal	PSH	Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation	Bootheel House of Progress - PH	\$ 105,378.00	\$ 3,251,762.00
Renewal	PSH	FCC Behavioral Health	Permanent Housing For Semo's Homeless and Disabled	\$ 136,574.00	\$ 3,388,336.00
Renewal	PSH	SEMO Christian Restoration Center	Foundations For Living	\$ 80,658.00	\$ 3,468,994.00
Renewal	PSH	The Salvation Army--Midland Division	The Salvation Army of Jefferson City, MO Center of Hope PHP	\$ 108,071.00	\$ 3,577,065.00
Renewal	PSH	Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc.	North/East Metro Permanent Housing 2019	\$ 212,637.00	\$ 3,789,702.00
Renewal	PSH	FCC Behavioral Health	Cape Girardeau Women and Children SHP	\$ 152,251.00	\$ 3,941,953.00
Renewal	PSH	SEMO Christian Restoration Center	Restoring Families	\$ 121,739.00	\$ 4,063,692.00
Renewal	PSH	Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc.	Northwest Permanent Housing 2019	\$ 309,208.00	\$ 4,372,900.00
Renewal	PSH	Columbia Housing Authority*	Continuum of Care - Columbia Housing Authority	\$ 139,759.00	\$ 4,512,659.00
Tier 2 - \$548,793					
Renewal	PSH	Columbia Housing Authority*	Continuum of Care - Columbia Housing Authority	\$ 267,150.00	\$ 4,779,809.00
New	RRH	Metro Lutheran Ministry	MLM RRH Northland	\$ 209,242.00	\$ 4,989,051.00
New	RRH	Community Caring Council	Cape Girardeau Rapid Rehousing Program	\$ 72,401.00	\$ 5,061,452.00
Planning Project					
New	Planning	Missouri Housing Development Commission	MO-606 CoC Planning Application FY2019	\$ 168,986.00	
Rejected Projects					
New	RRH	Voluntary Action Center	VAC RRH	\$ 131,297.00	
New	PSH	Community Caring Council	Cape Girardeau PSH	\$ 250,487.00	
New	PSH	High Hope Employment Services	High Hope Supportive Housing - P	\$ 55,027.00	

* Straddles Tier 1 and Tier 2